OFFICIAL RESULTS OFFICIAL RESULTS
NE Richardson 241105 General Election

November 5, 2024 Richardson County, Nebraska
Stati Stics TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Registered Voters - Total 5,236
Ballots Cast - Total 4,006 3,063 915 28
Ballots Cast - Blank 1 0 1 0
Voter Turnout - Total 76.51%
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November 5, 2024 Richardson County, Nebraska
US President
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Rep Trump/Vance 2,962 2,349 591 22
Dem Harris/Walz 934 626 304 4
Lib Oliver/ter Maat 20 16 3 1
Lmn West/Abdullah 15 14 0
Pet Stein/Kpadenou 11 9 2 0
Write-In Totals 20 18 2 0
Total Votes Cast 3,962 3,032 903 27
Overvotes 15 11 4 0
Undervotes 29 20 8 1
Contest Totals 4,006 3,063 915 28
US Senator 6 YR
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Rep Deb Fischer 2,336 1,814 505 17
Pet Dan Osborn 1,516 1,144 362 10
Write-In Totals 13 12 1 0
Total Votes Cast 3,865 2,970 868 27
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 140 93 46
Contest Totals 4,005 3,063 914 28
US Senator 2 YR
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Rep Pete Ricketts 2,980 2,360 599 21
Dem Preston Love Jr. 847 588 254
Write-In Totals 11 8 3
Total Votes Cast 3,838 2,956 856 26
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 167 107 58
Contest Totals 4,005 3,063 914 28
Congress Dist. 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Rep Adrian Smith 2,912 2,303 591 18
Dem Daniel Ebers 814 562 246
Write-In Totals 12 10 2
Total Votes Cast 3,738 2,875 839 24
Overvotes 1 0 0
Undervotes 266 188 75 3
Contest Totals 4,005 3,063 914 28
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Public Service Comm. Dist 1

Vote For 1

Rep Dan Watermeier

Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Commissioner Dist 2

Vote For 1

Rep Bob Campbell

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Commissioner Dist 3

Vote For 1

Rep Rick Karas

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Legislature Dist. 1

Vote For 1

Dennis Schaardt
Robert Hallstrom
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

3,304
30
3,334

670
4,005

TOTAL

1,240
11
1,251

188
1,439

TOTAL

1,154
35
1,189

191
1,380

TOTAL

1,946
1,604

16
3,566

436
4,005

Election
Day
2,577

20
2,597
1

465
3,063

Election
Day
938

7

945

0

133
1,078

Election
Day
989

33
1,022
0

150
1,172

Election
Day
1,518

1,250
12
2,780
2

281
3,063

Early Provision

Voting al
704 23
10 0
714 23
0
200
914 28

Early Provision
Voting al
298

4
302
0
55
357

A O O » O b

Early Provision

Voting al
155 10
2 0
157 10
0
37
194 14

Early Provision
Voting al
412 16

345
4

761 25
1

152

914 28
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NE Board of Regents Dist 5

Vote For 1

Rob Schafer
Gary L. Rogge
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Retain Judge Martin
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Retain Judge Bauer
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Retain Judge Gaertig
Vote For 1

Yes

No

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

1,866
1,209

15
3,090

913
4,005

TOTAL

2,158
1,056
3,214

790
4,005

TOTAL

2,131
1,083
3,214

790
4,005

TOTAL

2,069
1,133
3,202

803
4,005

Election
Day
1,459

938
10
2,407
2

654
3,063

Election
Day
1,646

845
2,491
1

571
3,063

Election
Day
1,612

883
2,495
1

567
3,063

Election
Day
1,575

914
2,489
0

574
3,063

Early Provision

Voting al
391 16
266

5 0
662 21

0
252
914 28

Early Provision

Voting al
498 14
204 7
702 21

0
212
914 28

Early Provision

Voting al
504 15
195 5
699 20

0
215
914 28

Early Provision

Voting al
477 17
216 3
693 20

0
221
914 28

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Richardson County, Nebraska

Election Summary - 11/06/2024

Report generated with Electionware Copyright © 2007-2020

4 0f 13



OFFICIAL RESULTS

NE Richardson 241105 General Election

November 5, 2024

Southeast CC Dist 2

Vote For 1

Kathy Boellstorff

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Southeast CC At Large

Vote For 1

Neal Stenberg

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Nemaha NRD SubD 8

Vote For 1

Mike L. Speece

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Nemaha NRD SubD 9

Vote For 1

Kraig Coonce

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

2,937
32
2,969

1,036
4,005

TOTAL

2,892
26
2,918

1,087
4,005

TOTAL

444

447

176
623

TOTAL

1,745
25
1,770

572
2,342

Election
Day
2,277

28
2,305
0

758
3,063

Election
Day
2,248

20
2,268
0

795
3,063

Election
Day
387

2
389
0
151
540

Election
Day
1,251

21
1,272
0

368
1,640

Early Provision

Voting al
640 20

4 0
644 20

0
270
914 28

Early Provision

Voting al
625 19

6 0
631 19

0
283
914 28

Early Provision
Voting al
55

1
56
0
23
79

A N O DMV O DN

Early Provision

Voting al
483 11

4 0
487 11

0 0
203
690 12
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Nemaha NRD SubDist 10 4YR
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Eldon Snoke 881 751 122 8
Write-In Totals 8 7 1 0
Total Votes Cast 889 758 123 8
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 151 125 22 4
Contest Totals 1,040 883 145 12
Nemaha NRD SubDist 10 2YR
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Tim Schaardt 875 754 114 7
Write-In Totals 7 5 2 0
Total Votes Cast 882 759 116 7
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 158 124 29 5
Contest Totals 1,040 883 145 12
ESU 4-2
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Lana Willman 1,604 1,358 237 9
Write-In Totals 14 14 0 0
Total Votes Cast 1,618 1,372 237 9
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 484 378 99 7
Contest Totals 2,102 1,750 336 16
District 56 Board Member
Vote For 3
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
June Bowers 1,178 840 330 8
Marc A. Merz 962 724 233 5
Roger L. Windle 1,786 1,367 411 8
Gabe Ramsey 1,214 932 275 7
Chris Fischer 710 547 160 3
Kevin Scheitel 1,461 1,089 367 5
Write-In Totals 11 7 4 0
Total Votes Cast 7,322 5,506 1,780 36
Overvotes 6 6 0 0
Undervotes 1,369 884 476
Contest Totals 8,697 6,396 2,256 45
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District 70 Board Member
Vote For 3
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Kyle Hilgenfeld 740 627 106 7
Mike Kanel 714 599 106 9
Leah M. Reyes 491 424 60 7
Quentin Bowen 676 565 105 6
Write-In Totals 23 22 1 0
Total Votes Cast 2,644 2,237 378 29
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 671 553 108 10
Contest Totals 3,315 2,790 486 39
District 23 Board Member
Vote For 3
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Brian Meyer 0 0 0 0
Blayne Behrends 0 0 0 0
Phalisady Bowhay 0 0 0 0
Bryan Wakulinski 0 0 0 0
Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 0 0 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 0 0 0 0
District 1 Board Member
Vote For 3
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Jason Vetrovsky 1 1 0 0
Hanna Brumbaugh 0 0 0 0
J.W. Vicek 1 1 0 0
Mark A. Sunneberg Jr. 1 1 0 0
Write-In Totals 0 0 0 0
Total Votes Cast 3 3 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 0 0 0 0
Contest Totals 3 3 0 0
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Falls City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Brian O. Poppe 241 158 82 1
Frank Killingsworth 258 189 69 0
Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0
Total Votes Cast 500 347 152 1
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 29 15 14 0
Contest Totals 529 362 166 1
Falls City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Kenny Killingsworth 324 220 100 4
Brittany A. Campbell 162 119 41 2
Write-In Totals 1 0 1 0
Total Votes Cast 487 339 142 6
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 36 23 13 0
Contest Totals 523 362 155 6
Falls City Council Ward 3
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Sara Ruiz 275 198 74 3
Sarah Bangert 156 110 45 1
Write-In Totals 4 4 0 0
Total Votes Cast 435 312 119 4
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 37 14 23 0
Contest Totals 472 326 142 4
Falls City Council Ward 4
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
James Wisdom 142 106 36 0
Josh Kaster 203 136 66 1
Write-In Totals 2 2 0 0
Total Votes Cast 347 244 102 1
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 32 19 13 0
Contest Totals 379 263 115 1
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Falls City Airport Authority
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Write-In Totals 188 132 54 2
Total Votes Cast 188 132 54
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 1,715 1,181 524 10
Contest Totals 1,903 1,313 578 12
Humboldt City Council Ward 1
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Dale A. Oehm 151 119 27 5
Write-In Totals 12 8 4 0
Total Votes Cast 163 127 31 5
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 28 18 2
Contest Totals 191 145 39 7
Humboldt City Council Ward 2
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Kendra Douglas 141 124 15 2
Write-In Totals 7 6 1 0
Total Votes Cast 148 130 16 2
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 17 8 1
Contest Totals 165 138 24 3
Barada Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Branson Darveau 9 9 0 0
Randy Handley 8 8 0 0
Scott Handley 7 7 0 0
Write-In Totals 3 3 0 0
Total Votes Cast 27 27 0 0
Overvotes 0 0 0
Undervotes 3 0
Contest Totals 33 30 3 0
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Dawson Village Board
Vote For 2
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Brian Burns 61 60 1 0
Bill Koch 40 40 0 0
Write-In Totals 10 10 0 0
Total Votes Cast 111 110 1 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 33 28 5 0
Contest Totals 144 138 6 0
Rulo Village Board
Vote For 2
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Hannah Barber 25 23 2 0
Rebecca Simmonds 34 32 2 0
Kraig Coonce 36 26 10 0
James H. Coonce 18 14 4 0
Melissa A. Coonce 23 16 0
Write-In Totals 4 4 0
Total Votes Cast 140 115 25 0
Overvotes 2 2 0
Undervotes 12 9 0
Contest Totals 154 126 28 0
Village of Rulo City Sales Tax
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
FOR said Sales and Use Tax. 40 36 4 0
AGAINST said Sales and Use Tax. 31 21 10 0
Total Votes Cast 71 57 14 0
Overvotes 0
Undervotes 0
Contest Totals 77 63 14 0
Salem Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL  Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Lindie Catlin 43 42 1 0
Mary Jane Wessel 46 45 1 0
Warren Vogele, Jr. 35 34 1 0
Write-In Totals 1 1 0 0
Total Votes Cast 125 122 3 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 28 28 0 0
Contest Totals 153 150 3 0
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Shubert Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Tomas Borrego 50 46 4 0
Donna Lockard 57 53 4 0
Write-In Totals 23 23 0 0
Total Votes Cast 130 122 8 0
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 131 121 10 0
Contest Totals 261 243 18 0
Stella Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Jim Donahoe 67 54 12 1
Heath Stanley 77 62 15 0
Write-In Totals 20 16 4 0
Total Votes Cast 164 132 31 1
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 100 84 14 2
Contest Totals 264 216 45 3
Verdon Village Board
Vote For 3
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
Lois Miller 78 67 10 1
Herman McAdams 63 54 1
Write-In Totals 19 17 0
Total Votes Cast 160 138 20 2
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 110 96 13 1
Contest Totals 270 234 33 3
Initiative Measure 434
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election Early Provision
Day Voting al
For 2,530 1,985 527 18
Against 1,286 954 323 9
Total Votes Cast 3,816 2,939 850 27
Overvotes 6 3 3 0
Undervotes 183 121 61
Contest Totals 4,005 3,063 914 28
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Referendum Measure 435

Vote For 1

Retain

Repeal

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Initiative Measure 436
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Initiative Measure 437
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

Initiative Measure 438
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

1,777
1,894
3,671

331
4,005

TOTAL

2,649
958
3,607

397
4,005

TOTAL

2,522
1,147
3,669

334
4,005

TOTAL

2,318
1,329
3,647

355
4,005

Election
Day
1,330

1,499
2,829
2

232
3,063

Election
Day
2,027

754
2,781
1

281
3,063

Election
Day
1,923

905
2,828
0

235
3,063

Election
Day
1,764

1,055
2,819
1

243
3,063

Early Provision

Voting al
431 16
387 8
818 24
1
95
914 28

Early Provision

Voting al
601 21
202 2
803 23

0
111
914 28

Early Provision

Voting al
580 19
237 5
817 24
2
95
914 28

Early Provision

Voting al
533 21
271 3
804 24

2
108
914 28
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Initiative Measure 439
Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

Contest Totals

TOTAL

1,448
2,371
3,819

185
4,005

Election
Day
1,047

1,894
2,941
0

122
3,063

Early Provision

Voting al
388 13
464 13
852 26
1
61
914 28
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